
Emory & Henry (5-17,3-13 SAC) -vs- Newberry (12-11,6-10 SAC)
02/07/26 at Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC

 
 

 
 
Emory & Henry 64

Newberry 69

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 153
Site: Eleazer Arena, Newberry, SC
Referees: Rebecca Ellison, Tim Ward, Kyle Doehrman

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Emory & Henry 13 15 11 25 64
Newberry 17 21 11 20 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Harris,Rhyan * 36 6-10 3-3 3-6 1-6 7 2 4 1 0 0 18
25 Hall,Gracyn * 27 4-6 3-4 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 1 11
08 Veal,Camori * 11 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
05 West,Tori * 23 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 0 3
12 Mills,Dot * 31 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 0
14 Painter,Kinley 26 6-12 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 4 5 4 0 0 16
22 Harris,Hali 27 2-10 1-1 2-3 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 0 7
03 Matheson,Julie 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Miller,Hannah 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 11-21 11-15 7-26 33 16 15 21 1 1 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-3   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-3   66.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 5-8   62.50% 4-6   66.67%
Total 21-52   40.4% 11-21   52.4% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
West,Tori Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Brown,Rickell * 34 10-18 3-5 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 2 24
21 Brown,Jada * 38 5-13 0-0 2-2 6-6 12 2 2 1 0 0 12
15 Kent,Marykate * 28 1-9 1-8 7-9 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 1 10
30 Williams,Reghan * 29 1-8 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 4 1 2 0 5
33 Vermeulen,Nyah * 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Harris,Leigha 25 3-7 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 5 9
03 Nimmo,Hannah 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 3
11 Hernandez,Ryann 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
05 Lewis,Ayonna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mattison,Destiny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 5-14 16-22 12-25 37 17 8 10 3 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 2-4   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-18   16.67% 1-5   20.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-1   100.00% 9-12   75.00%
Total 24-62   38.7% 5-14   35.7% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RHYAN 09:48
REBOUND OFF by MILLS,DOT --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN 09:37 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HARRIS,RHYAN --

09:11 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEST,TORI 08:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:38

08:22 FOUL  by KENT,MARYKATE
08:22 TURNOVER  by KENT,MARYKATE

MISS 3PTR by WEST,TORI 08:08
REBOUND OFF by HALL,GRACYN --
FOUL  by VEAL,CAMORI 07:51
TURNOVER  by VEAL,CAMORI 07:51

07:32 MISS LAYUP by KENT,MARYKATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
07:16 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,RICKELL

-- ASSIST  by KENT,MARYKATE
07:03 FOUL  by VERMEULEN,NYAH

GOOD FT by VEAL,CAMORI 07:03 4-5 H 1
GOOD FT by VEAL,CAMORI 07:03 5-5

06:53 MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RICKELL

06:32 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VERMEULEN,NYAH

06:30 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VERMEULEN,NYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:58

05:34 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLS,DOT 05:29

05:17 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RICKELL
REBOUND DEF by WEST,TORI --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN 05:01 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by MILLS,DOT --

04:49 MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
MISS LAYUP by VEAL,CAMORI(in the paint) 04:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
04:34 SUB OUT by VERMEULEN,NYAH
04:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEIGHA
04:34 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,RYANN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:34
04:20 TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,RYANN

STEAL  by HALL,GRACYN 04:20
MISS 3PTR by WEST,TORI 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKELL
03:27 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)
03:10 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,RYANN

TURNOVER  by WEST,TORI 03:03
03:03 STEAL  by BROWN,RICKELL
02:49 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,LEIGHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:41 10-11 H 1

02:28 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,DOT 02:07



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LEIGHA
FOUL  by WEST,TORI 01:49

01:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,RICKELL
01:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

SUB OUT by VEAL,CAMORI 01:49
SUB OUT by MILLS,DOT 01:49
SUB IN by PAINTER,KINLEY 01:49
SUB IN by HARRIS,HALI 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by KENT,MARYKATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE
01:49 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE
01:49 SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE
01:49 SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,TORI 01:41 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by PAINTER,KINLEY --

01:20 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,HANNAH
00:37 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEST,TORI 00:10
REBOUND OFF by HALL,GRACYN --
MISS 3PTR by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,RYANN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
09:41 FOUL  by NIMMO,HANNAH

GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN 09:41 14-17 H 3
MISS FT by HARRIS,RHYAN 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JADA
09:22 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,LEIGHA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HALL,GRACYN 09:22
09:22 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,LEIGHA

TURNOVER  by PAINTER,KINLEY 09:03
09:03 STEAL  by HARRIS,LEIGHA
08:55 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WEST,TORI 08:43
08:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,JADA
08:43 SUB IN by LEWIS,AYONNA

SUB OUT by WEST,TORI 08:43
SUB OUT by HALL,GRACYN 08:43
SUB IN by MILLS,DOT 08:43
SUB IN by MILLER,HANNAH 08:43

08:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DOT --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,HANNAH 08:10

08:02 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,RYANN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

07:46 FOUL  by LEWIS,AYONNA
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint) 07:43 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by MILLS,DOT --

07:43 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,RYANN
07:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEIGHA
07:43 SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH
07:43 SUB OUT by LEWIS,AYONNA
07:43 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,RYANN
07:43 SUB IN by BROWN,RICKELL



07:43 SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE
07:43 SUB IN by BROWN,JADA
07:43 SUB IN by VERMEULEN,NYAH

GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI 07:43 17-24 H 7
07:24 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by VERMEULEN,NYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JADA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:38 MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,KINLEY 06:22 19-26 H 7
ASSIST  by HARRIS,HALI --

05:58 19-28 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak) 05:51 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by PAINTER,KINLEY --

05:31 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

MISS 3PTR by MILLS,DOT 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,MARYKATE

04:56 MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

04:50 21-33 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JADA
04:01 MISS JUMPER by VERMEULEN,NYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DOT --
TURNOVER  by PAINTER,KINLEY 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
03:56 SUB OUT by VERMEULEN,NYAH
03:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEIGHA
03:56 SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MILLS,DOT 03:56
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RHYAN 03:56
SUB IN by MATHESON,JULIE 03:56
SUB IN by WEST,TORI 03:56

03:41 FOUL  by BROWN,RICKELL
03:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKELL

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint) 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,MARYKATE

03:20 21-36 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,RICKELL
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,LEIGHA

GOOD 3PTR by MATHESON,JULIE 03:02 24-36 H 12
ASSIST  by PAINTER,KINLEY --

02:45 MISS JUMPER by NIMMO,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint) 02:23 26-36 H 10

02:04 26-38 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,LEIGHA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKELL
01:22 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JADA

BLOCK  by HARRIS,HALI 01:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,HALI 01:22
SUB OUT by MILLER,HANNAH 01:22
SUB IN by VEAL,CAMORI 01:22
SUB IN by HALL,GRACYN 01:22

01:18 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
TURNOVER  by PAINTER,KINLEY 01:00

01:00 STEAL  by KENT,MARYKATE
01:00 SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE



01:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
00:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by NIMMO,HANNAH
00:37 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,LEIGHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:37 FOUL  by BROWN,JADA

GOOD FT by VEAL,CAMORI(fastbreak) 00:37 27-38 H 11
GOOD FT by VEAL,CAMORI(fastbreak) 00:37 28-38 H 10

00:26 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,KINLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JADA
FOUL  by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEIGHA
10:00 SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE
10:00 SUB IN by VERMEULEN,NYAH

SUB OUT by MATHESON,JULIE 10:00
SUB OUT by VEAL,CAMORI 10:00
SUB OUT by PAINTER,KINLEY 10:00
SUB IN by MILLS,DOT 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,HALI 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,RHYAN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,MARYKATE
09:38 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JADA
09:30 FOUL  by KENT,MARYKATE

GOOD FT by HARRIS,HALI 09:30 29-38 H 9
MISS FT by HARRIS,HALI 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JADA
09:05 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint) 08:41 31-38 H 7

08:17 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLS,DOT(in the paint) 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:06
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,HALI 07:51 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,RHYAN --

07:31 MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JADA

07:27 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --

07:26 SUB OUT by VERMEULEN,NYAH
07:26 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEIGHA

MISS 3PTR by WEST,TORI 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JADA

06:53 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,LEIGHA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HALI --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,GRACYN(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LEIGHA
06:29 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JADA
06:18 34-41 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,RICKELL



-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
TURNOVER  by WEST,TORI 05:57

05:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DOT --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,GRACYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:32 36-41 H 5
ASSIST  by WEST,TORI --

05:12 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RICKELL
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN 04:59

04:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
04:59 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,RYANN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:49 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,LEIGHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JADA
TURNOVER  by WEST,TORI 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by BROWN,RICKELL
04:39 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DOT --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKELL
FOUL  by MILLS,DOT 04:28

04:17 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,HALI(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MILLS,DOT 03:56
SUB IN by PAINTER,KINLEY 03:56

03:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,RICKELL
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKELL
03:06 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,LEIGHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JADA
02:58 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
MISS JUMPER by WEST,TORI 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JADA
02:25 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,LEIGHA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,HALI 02:25
SUB IN by VEAL,CAMORI 02:25
TURNOVER  by HALL,GRACYN 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by HARRIS,LEIGHA
FOUL  by WEST,TORI 01:57

01:57 SUB OUT by BROWN,RICKELL
01:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
01:57 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by HARRIS,LEIGHA(fastbreak)
01:57 MISS FT by HARRIS,LEIGHA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JADA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JADA
01:33 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,LEIGHA
FOUL  by HALL,GRACYN 01:31
FOUL TECH by WEST,TORI 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by KENT,MARYKATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE
01:31 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE
01:31 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE
01:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,LEIGHA
01:31 SUB IN by MATTISON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by WEST,TORI 01:31
SUB IN by MILLS,DOT 01:31

01:25 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,RYANN



REBOUND DEF by VEAL,CAMORI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:51

00:36 FOUL  by KENT,MARYKATE
00:36 TURNOVER  by KENT,MARYKATE

SUB OUT by VEAL,CAMORI 00:36
SUB IN by HARRIS,HALI 00:36
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN 00:25 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,HALI --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by KENT,MARYKATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newberry
10:00 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,RYANN
10:00 SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE
10:00 SUB OUT by MATTISON,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by NIMMO,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,RICKELL
10:00 SUB IN by VERMEULEN,NYAH

MISS 3PTR by HALL,GRACYN 09:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:38 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
FOUL  by HARRIS,HALI 09:32
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,HALI 09:32

09:20 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by VERMEULEN,NYAH
09:01 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,GRACYN --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HALI 08:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS,HALI 08:25

08:25 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,JADA
08:25 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,JADA
08:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
08:25 SUB OUT by VERMEULEN,NYAH
08:25 SUB IN by HARRIS,LEIGHA
08:25 SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,HALI 08:25
SUB IN by MILLER,HANNAH 08:25
MISS LAYUP by PAINTER,KINLEY(in the paint) 08:17

08:17 BLOCK  by HARRIS,LEIGHA
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RICKELL

07:53 TURNOVER  by NIMMO,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RHYAN(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,MARYKATE
07:25 39-53 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MILLER,HANNAH 07:11
07:11 STEAL  by HARRIS,LEIGHA

FOUL  by HARRIS,RHYAN 06:54
06:43 39-55 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PAINTER,KINLEY 06:24 42-55 H 13
ASSIST  by HARRIS,RHYAN --

06:23 FOUL  by KENT,MARYKATE
06:23 SUB OUT by KENT,MARYKATE
06:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

SUB OUT by HALL,GRACYN 06:23
SUB IN by HARRIS,HALI 06:23
GOOD FT by PAINTER,KINLEY 06:23 43-55 H 12



06:08 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by PAINTER,KINLEY 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by HARRIS,LEIGHA
05:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HALI --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,HANNAH 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by HARRIS,LEIGHA
FOUL  by PAINTER,KINLEY 05:25

05:25 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(fastbreak)
05:25 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN 05:13 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by PAINTER,KINLEY --

04:49 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JADA

FOUL  by HARRIS,RHYAN 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 MISS FT by HARRIS,LEIGHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:41 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRIS,LEIGHA
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,RHYAN 04:21

03:59 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JADA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,HANNAH 03:47 48-60 H 12
ASSIST  by HARRIS,RHYAN --

03:12 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RICKELL
REBOUND DEF by MILLS,DOT --

03:09 FOUL  by NIMMO,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN 02:52 51-60 H 9
ASSIST  by PAINTER,KINLEY --

02:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:26 51-63 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
GOOD 3PTR by PAINTER,KINLEY 02:02 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by MILLER,HANNAH --

01:37 54-65 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RICKELL(in the paint)
01:26 FOUL  by BROWN,RICKELL

GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,KINLEY 01:07 56-65 H 9
01:07 FOUL  by NIMMO,HANNAH

GOOD FT by PAINTER,KINLEY 01:07 57-65 H 8
01:00 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:46 59-65 H 6
00:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN
00:46 SUB IN by KENT,MARYKATE
00:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:46 FOUL  by BROWN,JADA

MISS FT by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak) 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN(fastbreak) 00:46 60-65 H 5

00:46 SUB OUT by NIMMO,HANNAH
00:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

FOUL  by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:45
00:45 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:45 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,REGHAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:45
00:45 SUB OUT by BROWN,JADA
00:45 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,RYANN

MISS 3PTR by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:26
00:26 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,REGHAN

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,RHYAN --
00:17 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,RYANN



GOOD FT by HARRIS,RHYAN 00:17 61-66 H 5
MISS FT by HARRIS,RHYAN 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,LEIGHA
FOUL  by HARRIS,HALI 00:14

00:14 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,RICKELL(fastbreak)
00:14 MISS FT by BROWN,RICKELL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HANNAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
MISS 3PTR by MILLS,DOT 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,MARYKATE
FOUL  by PAINTER,KINLEY 00:06

00:06 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE(fastbreak)
00:06 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by KENT,MARYKATE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,RHYAN 00:03 64-69 H 5


